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	District :
	Ramanathapuram
	Forecast Period :
	10/08/2024
	to
	14/08/2024
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ RMD /064/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	09/08/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	06/08/2024
	to
	08/08/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	8.8

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	34

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	23-25

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	5

	Relative Humidity (%)
	74-78

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	0-8


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	     14-08-2024

	Parameters
	10-08-2024
	11-08-2024
	12-08-2024
	13-08-2024
	14-08-2024

	
	Saturday
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday

	Rainfall (mm)
	3
	5
	23
	8
	7

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	35
	34
	33
	32
	31

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	23
	22
	21
	20
	20

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	6
	8
	8
	8
	8

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	60
	70
	70
	70
	70

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	50
	50
	50
	50
	50

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	20
	14
	14
	14
	18

	Wind Direction
	SW
	S
	S
	SE
	S


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of light rain during 10, 11, 14 Aug & Moderate rain on 12, 13 Aug. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 31℃ to 35℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 20℃ - 23℃. Cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 14 – 20 Kmph from, Southwest, South & Southeast directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (09th to 22nd August 2024):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of above normal rainfall likely over the district during 9th to 22nd August 2024.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 32°C to 36°C over the plains of the district during next week. 9th to 15th August 2024.

Maximum temperatures are likely to be generally near normal and are likely to be in the range 32°C to 36°C over the plains of the district during next week. 16th to 22nd August 2024

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be generally normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 24°C to 26°C over the district during next week 9th to 22nd August 2024.
Heavy Wind Warning:

Strong gusty wind with the speed of 30 – 40 kmph is likely to occur at isolated places over the district during 10.08.24 to 14.08.24.  Hence farmers are advised to provide propping in sugarcane and to provide adequate support for crops like Banana, Papaya, Guava and Moringa crops, to prevent from lodging. 
For Gourds check the structures / pandhals for damages in the strings and poles and provide adequate support. 
Postpone the spraying activity.
Do not allow the animals to graze outside, standing near the trees, don’t tie the animals on electric poles. Provide safe shelter for the animals.

Heavy rain is likely to occur at isolated places over the district on 12 August 2024. Farmers are advised to act swiftly to repair the water channels, farm ponds and other water bodies to harvest the rain water. During these days farmers are advised to avoid irrigation, intercultural operations and application of plant protection measures to the standing crops, provide adequate drainage facilities in the fields to avoid water stagnation due to heavy rainfall, do not allow the animals to grazing outside, standing near the trees or electric poles & provide safe shelter.

Feed material of poultries may be drifted due to high wind speed and hence, hang gunny bags at the borders of the shed to reduce wind speed.
Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Paddy, Banana & Animal Husbandry)
Paddy: 
It is time to carry out the land preparation of Paddy cultivation for a good return. Ploughing should be carried out. After inundation puddling is to be done as per transplanting. 
More care should be taken to level the field to zero level. Stagnation of water in patches during germination and early establishment of the crop leads to uneven crop stand. Land levelling has to say over efficient weed and water management practices. 
Provision of shallow trenches (15cm width) at an interval of 3m all along the field will facilitate the draining of excess water at the early growth stage.

Banana:
To increase the yield in Bananas crop, farmers are advised to go with a foliar spray of Banana Shakthi @ 20 grams/litre of water along with lemon juice. 

Spraying can be given during the 3rd, 5th and 7th months after planting.

Animal Husbandry:
Light to Moderate rain with thunderstorm and lightning is likely to occur at isolated places over district during 10 to 14 August 2024. Keep your Livestock / Animals safely in the shelters. Don’t tie the animals to the electric poles and under trees. 
To safeguard your animals from lightning and thunderstorm, remove the metal bells tied to the necks of animals.
